Girls JV

JV Girls Team Avg Over 26:00 Official Team Scores

2016 Hole In The Wall Invitational

1 Shorewood 44

2 West Seattle 106

3 Juanita 135

4 Northwest 143

5 Cleveland (WA) 149

6 Lakewood 152

7 Ellensburg 234

8 Arlington 247

9 Sedro-Woolley 259
10 Garfield 271
11 Olympia 280
12 King's 292
13 Everett 302
14 Foster 304
15 Ingraham 347
16 Eastlake 364
17 Curtis 383
Place Name Team Age Time Pace
1 Zahara Innocent Shorewood 9 22:35.4 7:14/M
2 Erin McConnachie Shorewood 12 22:40.0 7:16/M
3 Anna Friederich West Seattle 12 22:54.6 7:20/M
4 Kayla Shumate Shorewood 10 22:57.2 7:21/M
5 Xue Ying Xu Cleveland (WA) 11 23:11.1  7:26/M
6 Jaydee Yargus Lakewood 10 23:17.2 7:28/M
7 JAEMIE LAM Cleveland (WA) 11 23:23.9 7:30/M
8 Richa Hein Lakewood 11 23:24.6 7:30/M
9 Emma Hutcheson King's 12 23:32.2 7:33/M
10 Avery Neiderkohr Lake Stevens 9 23:45.3 7:37/M
11 Gracia Powell Sehome 9 23:55.6 7:40/M
12 Kyla Tabasan Cleveland (WA) 12 23:58.3 7:41/M
13 Bontu Takele Sehome 10 24:03.1 7:43/M
14 Kaitlyn Jones Lakewood 10 24:09.0 7:44/M
15 lliana Gonzalez Northwest 9 24:12.5 7:45/M
16 Charlotte Howell Northwest 9 24:12.6 7:45/M


https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=486
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=426
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=495
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=306
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=417
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=346
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=460
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=472
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=401
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=493
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=510
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=345
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=475
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=355
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=420
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=491
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=527
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JV Girls Team Avg 24:00-26:00 Official Team Scores

1 Northwest 29

2 Lake Stevens 43

3 Skyline 137

4  Curtis 157

5 Ingraham 197

6 Henry Jackson 207

7 Sumner 226

8 Lakeside (Seattle) 229

9 Rogers (Puyallup) 237
10 South Whidbey 237
11 Liberty (Issaquah) 244
12 Bainbridge 259
13 Arlington 263
14 Cheney 349
15 Mt Rainier 352
16 Monroe 382
17 Zillah 396
Place Name Team Age Time Pace
1 Madelynn Coe Lake Stevens 9 21:32.3 6:54/M
2 Madison Clark Wilbur-Creston 11 21:39.5 6:56/M
3 Lanie Rettig Northwest 10 21:42.0 6:57/M
4 Lindsey Billingsley Lake Stevens 9 21:51.3 7:00/M
5 Sasha Balaski Northwest 10 22:03.0 7:04/M
6 Adele Matter Northwest 12 22:08.2 7:06/M
7 Arshpreet Kaur Cascade (Everett) 9 22:18.6  7:09/M
8 Josie Ballew Northwest 12 22:21.0 7:10/M
9 Josie Meier Bainbridge 11 22:23.7 7:10/M
10 Hanni Schreder-Peters Garfield 9 22:32.1  7:13/M
11 Megan Hefty Rogers (Puyallup) 12 22:37.8 7:15/M
12 Hannah Nelson Curtis 11 22:39.4 7:16/M
13 Claire Blanton Skyline 12 22:39.8 7:16/M
14 Jaelyn Sutton Lake Stevens 11 22:40.3 7:16/M
15 Maleda Sims Northwest 9 22:43.8 7:17/M
16 Rachel Foster Lake Stevens 11 22:47.7 7:18/M
17 Alyssa Boyes Rogers (Puyallup) 11 22:50.3 7:19/M
18 Samantha Donner Lake Stevens 11 22:52.7 7:20/M
19 Drew Sabisch Tumwater 12 22:53.4 7:20/M
20 Libby Nelson Curtis 11 22:54.0 7:20/M
21 Janna Knight Tumwater 11 22:59.1 7:22/M


https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=306
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=478
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=499
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=527
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=420
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=476
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=524
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=421
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=532
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=395
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=409
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=414
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=472
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=467
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=434
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=482
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=332
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Flannery Friedman
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Kalea Funston
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Rogers (Puyallup)
Curtis

Monroe
Crosspoint
White River
Olympia

Monroe
Woodinville
South Whidbey
Ferndale

Curtis
Woodinville
Bainbridge
Bainbridge
Ingraham
Arlington

10
11
12
12

10
10
12
10

10
11

11
11

11
11
10
10
12
12

10

11
10

12
10

11
11

11

10

24:19.8
24:20.0
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24:31.3
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7:51/M
7:52/M
7:52/M
7:52/M
7:53/M
7:53/M
7:54/M
7:55/M
7:55/M
7:56/M
7:56/M
7:56/M
7:56/M
7:57/M
7:57/M
7:57/M
7:58/M
7:59/M
7:59/M
8:00/M
8:01/M
8:01/M
8:01/M
8:02/M
8:03/M
8:04/M
8:05/M
8:06/M
8:06/M
8:07/M
8:08/M
8:08/M
8:09/M



108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

Katherine Hudson
Mikayla Freeman
Tegan Keyes
Juliet Wallach
Tomi Luther
Michelle Bies
Annie Joss

Lucy Abbott

Kelly Senanayake
Leo Romans
Alexis Robillard
Anasophia Balmori
Evelyn Holt

Ruth Hong
Gabriella Green

Marissa Shangula-Enger

Kaia Lindstrand
Catherine Zhong
Natalee Boone
Neha Allathur
Jenna Leeper
Emily Feeney
Brooke Ury
Macy Quigg
Noelle Cooley
Erika Larsen
Jenny Friedman
Reagan Galovic
Yim Nayeon
Acacia Fowler
Brooke Troyer
Laia Vidal Alcujierre
Kathryn Feeney
Sarah Salot
Daley Trost
Sophia Darvas
Trinity Schou
Ryann Stevens
Jaiden Borowski
Susan Luong
Alyssa Andersen
Hannah Parr

Kassie Carter-Allensworth

Ellensburg
Ellensburg
Ingraham
Bainbridge
Crosspoint

Mt Rainier
Ingraham
Woodinville
Skyline

Arlington

Zillah

Lake Stevens
Garfield
Ingraham
Stanwood
Liberty (Issaquah)
Zillah

Lakeside (Seattle)
Monroe

Skyline

Curtis

Bainbridge
Liberty (Issaquah)
Ingraham
Monroe

Mt Rainier
Bainbridge

Lake Stevens
Cheney
Bainbridge
Bainbridge
Cheney
Bainbridge
Bainbridge
Bainbridge
Lakeside (Seattle)
Bainbridge
Klahowya
Lakeside (Seattle)
Mt Rainier

Zillah

Klahowya
Bellevue Christian

25:25.7
25:26.1
25:26.4
25:32.1
25:32.1
25:35.7
25:35.9
25:42.4
25:47.2
25:49.0
25:49.2
25:54.0
25:55.3
25:56.6
25:58.0
26:05.5
26:06.7
26:07.9
26:10.5
26:18.2
26:21.7
26:22.7
26:23.3
26:24.3
26:48.9
26:51.3
27:02.2
27:11.1
27:16.6
27:21.8
27:22.9
27:23.9
27:27.2
27:28.5
27:29.1
27:45.7
27:46.9
27:47.9
27:57.0
28:04.0
28:37.9
28:40.0
31:43.1

8:09/M
8:09/M
8:09/M
8:11/M
8:11/M
8:12/M
8:12/M
8:14/M
8:16/M
8:16/M
8:16/M
8:18/M
8:18/M
8:19/M
8:19/M
8:22/M
8:22/M
8:22/M
8:23/M
8:26/M
8:27/M
8:27/M
8:27/M
8:28/M
8:35/M
8:36/M
8:40/M
8:43/M
8:44/M
8:46/M
8:46/M
8:47/M
8:48/M
8:48/M
8:49/M
8:54/M
8:54/M
8:54/M
8:58/M
9:00/M
9:10/M
9:11/M
10:10/M



151
152
153
154
DQ
DQ

Elsa Conklin
TyAnna Brandley
Mia Hernandez
Audry Gelleland
Jeffrey Coe

Isaac Peters

Monroe

Rogers (Puyallup)
Zillah

Chelan
Shorewood
Sumner

32:51.9
34:26.6
34:30.3
36:21.8

10:32/M
11:02/M
11:03/M
11:39/M




JV Girls Team Avg Under 24:00 Official Team Scores

1 Lake Stevens 68

2 Ingraham 81

3 Issaquah 102

4 Henry Jackson 119

5 Holy Names Academy 148

6 Skyline 151

7 West Seattle 200

8 South Kitsap 222

9 Glacier Peak 228
10 Bainbridge 249
11 Shorewood 258
12 Cheney 260
13 Edmonds-Woodway 315
14 Arlington 325
15 Liberty (Issaquah) 416
16 Peninsula 423
Place Name Team Age Time Pace
1 Jenna Heesacker Issaquah 11  19:40.2 6:18/M
2 Gabrielle Rackner West Seattle 12 20:10.3 6:28/M
3 Ella McKillop Issaquah 11  20:15.8 6:29/M
4 Frances Maiorano Ingraham 9 20:42.9 6:38/M
5 Preslie Bryant Tumwater 9 20:43.3 6:38/M
6 Zoie Mastin Lake Stevens 11  20:47.1 6:40/M
7 Ellen Harris Glacier Peak 10 20:52.4 6:41/M
8 Kaitlin Olsen Skyline 10 20:58.3 6:43/M
9 Kira Abels Lake Stevens 10 21:03.1 6:45/M
10 Audrey Tracy Henry Jackson 9 21:06.2 6:46/M
11 Maeve Hoffman Holy Names Academy 11 21:11.2  6:47/M
12 Lauren Barkley Holy Names Academy 10 21:11.6 6:47/M
13 Kaylee Couder Crosspoint 10 21:19.3 6:50/M
14 Beatrice Wingfield Holy Names Academy 9 21:245 6:52/M
15 Addie Pappas Ingraham 12 21:25.7 6:52/M
16 Evenlyn Hootman West Seattle 9 21:27.1 6:53/M
17 Jessica Schneider Lake Stevens 10 21:304 6:53/M
18 Josephine Maiorano Ingraham 11  21:30.7 6:53/M
19 Miah Allison Lake Stevens 11  21:33.6 6:54/M
20 Hannah Baer Glacier Peak 12 21:33.9 6:54/M
21 Lydia Goss Bainbridge 12 21:373 6:56/M
22 Swathi Padmanabhan Issaquah 10 21:38.0 6:56/M
23 Ana Rios Foster 11 21:38.8 6:56/M


https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=478
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=420
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=408
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=476
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=419
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=499
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=426
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=514
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=22531
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=414
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=486
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=467
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=474
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=472
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=409
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/School.aspx?SchoolID=441

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

Madeline Vanderberg
Jordan Lai

Shelby Teter

Macy Tarbox
Pressley Denkinger
Yelena Fita
Elizabeth Vanderberg
Brianna Howarth
Emily Tracy

Skylar Boll

Alisandra Baccus
Ellie Hiigel
Carolynne Polintan
Mayah Spakousky
Emma Sauerborn
Emily Melville
Katherine Avedovech
Ryleigh Bowes
Aubrey Moe
Brooklyn Roberts
Corrine Haack
Isabelle Falkin
Kathleen Baer
Sarah Schnebele
Mariana Salazar
Hannah (lvy) Ewing
Eleanor Collins
Alison Canlas

Sonya Chin

Mina Young

Julia Jacobson
Ashlyn Sloane
Amelia Stonkus
Cecilia Smith

Eva Entress

Cora Cole

Halle Sargent
Alexandrea Gardner
Meara Norris
Brooklyn Murkerson
Keira Heagle

Nancy Jimenez
Sarah Fisher

Ingraham
Issaquah

Lake Stevens
Henry Jackson
Edmonds-Woodway
Henry Jackson
Ingraham
South Kitsap
Henry Jackson
Skyline

Port Angeles
Port Angeles
Henry Jackson
Cheney
Skyline

Henry Jackson
Shorewood
Cheney
South Kitsap
South Kitsap
Skyline
Shorewood
Glacier Peak
Skyline
Skyline
Arlington
Bainbridge
Arlington
West Seattle
Ingraham
Skyline
Skyline

Holy Names Academy
Edmonds-Woodway
Bainbridge
Bainbridge
Cheney
Cheney
Issaquah

Lake Stevens
Skyline

Foster
Eastlake

21:40.9
21:49.6
21:50.3
21:50.5
21:50.9
21:51.7
21:53.1
21:54.0
21:55.3
21:56.1
21:56.2
21:56.3
21:58.1
21:58.5
21:59.9
22:02.9
22:02.9
22:05.2
22:06.3
22:08.8
22:08.9
22:10.5
22:12.7
22:14.2
22:17.0
22:19.8
22:21.1
22:22.1
22:22.7
22:24.3
22:24.6
22:25.8
22:26.1
22:26.4
22:30.7
22:34.4
22:34.4
22:34.5
22:35.7
22:36.0
22:36.5
22:37.3
22:40.6

6:57/M
7:00/M
7:00/M
7:00/M
7:00/M
7:00/M
7:01/M
7:01/M
7:01/M
7:02/M
7:02/M
7:02/M
7:02/M
7:02/M
7:03/M
7:04/M
7:04/M
7:05/M
7:05/M
7:06/M
7:06/M
7:06/M
7:07/M
7:08/M
7:09/M
7:09/M
7:10/M
7:10/M
7:10/M
7:11/M
7:11/M
7:11/M
7:11/M
7:11/M
7:13/M
7:14/M
7:14/M
7:14/M
7:14/M
7:15/M
7:15/M
7:15/M
7:16/M



67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

Paige Lucas
Emmi Cates
Sarah Reidy
Angela Scolari
Kimi Hamon
Hayleigh Tramm
Cecilia Wroblewski
Lindsay Fortier
Skye Nephew
Sara Bocksch
Kerrah Conner
Jonquil Loeffelholz
Maria Rivera
Radha Kamineni
Heidi Bennick
Madie Jacobson
Karla Borella-Leon
Annika Thomas
Erina Inoue
Somer Mayer
Jordan Allen
Olivia Chen
Elizabeth Baer
Tess Keyes
Hanali Bennick

Li Mei Spivey
Gabriella Hubble
Evelyn Kalmar
Grace Arnold
Brittany Anderson
Izzy Grudin

Katie Cobb
Annika Repsher
Julia Fordham
Bridgette Scott
Liliana Martinez
Allison Valdez
Keaghan Mezo
Maxine Waddell
Emily Glenn
Natasha White
Kally Sperry
Grace Gunlogson

Skyline

Shorewood

South Kitsap

South Kitsap
Shorewood

Lake Stevens
Edmonds-Woodway
Skyline

Shorewood
Tumwater

Lake Stevens
Sehome

Skyline

Holy Names Academy
Liberty (Issaquah)
Lake Stevens

West Seattle
Ingraham

Ingraham

Peninsula

West Seattle

Holy Names Academy
Ingraham

Ingraham

Liberty (Issaquah)
Ingraham

Ingraham

Ingraham

Glacier Peak
Arlington

Issaquah

Port Angeles
Ellensburg
Peninsula

Arlington

Henry Jackson
Peninsula

Monroe

Port Angeles
Bainbridge

Monroe
Edmonds-Woodway
Holy Names Academy

22:42.1
22:42.7
22:43.6
22:46.7
22:47.8
22:48.4
22:49.0
22:50.4
22:53.0
22:55.1
22:55.9
22:59.5
23:01.4
23:01.9
23:02.3
23:03.1
23:03.1
23:03.3
23:03.9
23:07.4
23:09.6
23:10.7
23:12.9
23:13.5
23:15.9
23:19.6
23:21.1
23:21.4
23:22.6
23:23.4
23:25.1
23:26.0
23:26.1
23:26.4
23:27.1
23:27.1
23:28.5
23:30.2
23:32.2
23:33.5
23:33.7
23:36.1
23:39.9

7:17/M
7:17/M
7:17/M
7:18/M
7:18/M
7:18/M
7:19/M
7:19/M
7:20/M
7:21/M
7:21/M
7:22/M
7:23/M
7:23/M
7:23/M
7:23/M
7:23/M
7:23/M
7:23/M
7:25/M
7:25/M
7:26/M
7:26/M
7:26/M
7:27/M
7:28/M
7:29/M
7:29/M
7:29/M
7:30/M
7:30/M
7:31/M
7:31/M
7:31/M
7:31/M
7:31/M
7:31/M
7:32/M
7:33/M
7:33/M
7:33/M
7:34/M
7:35/M



110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152

Caelyn Foster
Reise Walker
Helen Chamberlin
ALYSHA LEE

Mia Carroll
Machaela Urbick
Hannah Norton
Alison Nguyen
Emma Sellers
Katie Phillips
Alexis Morrison
Emma Favier
Annika Risser
Maisie Short
Braylin Jenson
Gigi Paduano
Josie Ackerman
Eleanor King
Tiffany Hall

Olivia Berthon-Koch

Lillian Moore
Leonna Armijo
Annabelle Allen
Sasha Gilster
Hailey Bell
Megan Spataro
Heidi Blair
Kaliela Benson
Katie Hickle
Brielle Arnold
Emma Wells
Mary Farewell
Caitlin Bell
Kathryn Mcintyre
Bridget McFaul
Iris Dahl

Katy Jones
Emily Jenkins
Annie Gatlin
Lily Patamia
Parker Smith
Anna Ott
Evelyn Biskey

Cheney

Arlington

Holy Names Academy
Eastlake

South Kitsap

South Kitsap

Liberty (Issaquah)
Holy Names Academy
Bainbridge

Arlington

Glacier Peak

Skyline

Sehome

Cheney

Henry Jackson
Eastlake

Ingraham

Bainbridge

Ellensburg

Ellensburg

Liberty (Issaquah)
Sehome

West Seattle
Edmonds-Woodway
West Seattle
Issaquah

Liberty (Issaquah)
Issaquah

South Kitsap
Issaquah

Eastlake

Holy Names Academy
West Seattle
Issaquah

Holy Names Academy
Bainbridge

West Seattle
Peninsula

South Kitsap

Holy Names Academy
Peninsula

Ellensburg

Peninsula

10
10
11
10

11
12
11
12
12
11
11
10
10
12
11
10
10

11

10

11
10
11
10
11

10

11

12
12
10
10
10
10

12

23:43.3
23:44.5
23:44.7
23:45.5
23:46.6
23:47.6
23:48.2
23:48.8
23:50.0
23:50.5
23:52.1
23:52.5
24:06.1
24:06.4
24:06.8
24:08.3
24:08.4
24:14.2
24:15.1
24:18.1
24:19.9
24:25.9
24:30.0
24:35.9
24:36.4
24:37.2
24:37.2
24:40.3
24:44.6
24:46.5
24:47.4
24:48.2
24:49.1
24:49.4
24:53.0
24:58.7
25:09.6
25:41.6
25:41.8
26:37.7
27:15.1
27:19.6
31:06.1

7:36/M
7:36/M
7:36/M
7:37/M
7:37/M
7:37/M
7:38/M
7:38/M
7:38/M
7:38/M
7:39/M
7:39/M
7:43/M
7:43/M
7:43/M
7:44/M
7:44/M
7:46/M
7:46/M
7:47/M
7:48/M
7:50/M
7:51/M
7:53/M
7:53/M
7:53/M
7:53/M
7:54/M
7:56/M
7:56/M
7:57/M
7:57/M
7:57/M
7:57/M
7:59/M
8:00/M
8:04/M
8:14/M
8:14/M
8:32/M
8:44/M
8:45/M
9:58/M



DQ Jeffrey Coe Shorewood 10
DQ Isaac Peters Sumner 9




